Denver Regional Council of Governments State of Colorado

Board of Directors

Resolution No. 1, 2025

A resolution amending the Fiscal Year 2024-2027 Transportation Improvement Program.

Whereas, the Denver Regional Council of Governments, as the metropolitan planning organization, is responsible for carrying out and maintaining the continuing comprehensive transportation planning process designed to prepare and adopt regional transportation plans and programs; and

Whereas, the urban transportation planning process in the Denver region is carried out through cooperative agreement between the Denver Regional Council of Governments, the Regional Transportation District, and the Colorado Department of Transportation; and

Whereas, a Transportation Improvement Program containing highway and transit improvements expected to be carried out in the period 2024-2027 was adopted by the Board of Directors on August 16, 2023; and

Whereas, it is necessary to amend the 2024-2027 Transportation Improvement Program; and

Whereas, the Regional Transportation Committee has recommended approval of the amendments.

Now, therefore, be it resolved that the Board of Directors of the Denver Regional Council of Governments hereby amends the Fiscal Year 2024-2027 Transportation Improvement Program.

Be it further resolved that the Denver Regional Council of Governments hereby determines that these amendments to the 2024-2027 Transportation Improvement Program conform to the State Implementation Plan for Air Quality.

Resolved, passed, and adopted this 19th day of February, 2025 at Denver, Colorado.

	Jeff Baker, Chair
	Board of Directors
	Denver Regional Council of Governments
ATTEST:	
Douglas W. Rex, Executive Director	